measured by reference to quoted prices or determined in accordance with Black-
Scholes option pricing model. Details of the available-for-sale financial assets and
financial assets at fair value through profit or loss are set out in notes 22 and 30,
respectively.

The Group currently does not have a policy to hedge the other price risk. However,
the management closely monitors such risk by maintaining a portfolio of investments
with different risks.

CHINA ENERGY ENGINEERING CORPORATION LIMITED 2016 ANNUAL REPORT

222

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2016

45. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

b. Financial risk management objectives and policies (continued)

Market risk (continued)
(iii) Other price risk (continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on a 12% (2015: 10%)
increase/decrease in equity price of the equity securities mentioned above. 12%
(2015: 10%) is the sensitivity rate used and represents management’s assessment of
the reasonably possible change in equity price. A positive (negative) number below
indicates an increase (decrease) in the Group’s post-tax profit or increase (decrease)
in the Group’s other comprehensive income.

2016 2015

RMB’000 RMB’000

Increase (decrease) in post-tax profit

 – as a result of increase in equity price 6,494 5,024

 – as a result of decrease in equity price (6,494) (5,024)

Increase (decrease) in other comprehensive income

 – as a result of increase in equity price 262,976 241,561

 – as a result of decrease in equity price (262,976) (241,561)

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that counterparty will default on its contractual obligations
resulting in financial loss to the Group. At the end of the reporting period, the Group’s
maximum exposure is arising from the carrying amount of the respective recognised
financial assets as stated in the consolidated statement of financial position and the
amount of contingent liabilities in relation to the financial guarantees provided by the
Group.

The Group has concentration of credit risk as 3% of the total trade receivables was due
from the Group’s largest five customers in the PRC as at 31 December 2016 (31 December